
ESLAC and LANSW 2025/2026 Season Calendar (29 July 2025 edition) 

Date ESLAC Season Week/ 
Championship 

Event Series/ 
Participants 

Competition Points?/ 
Venue 

  Monday 22 September 1st Registration Night  All ESLAC  ES Marks 600 pm to 715 pm 

  Thursday 25 September 2nd Registration Night  All ESLAC  ES Marks 615 pm to 730 pm 

  Friday September 26   Week 1  Event Series 1   No (system testing) 

  Friday October 3   No Competition   No Competition   No (October long weekend) 

  Friday October 10   Week 2   Event Series 2   Yes 

  Friday October 17   Week 3   Event Series 3   Yes 

  Friday October 24   Week 4   Yes 

  Friday October 31   Week 5   Event Series 4   Yes 

  Friday November 7   Week 6   Event Series 6   Yes 

  Sunday November 9   State Relays (8s-12s)   ESLAC selection @ Blacktown International Sports 

  Friday November 14   Week 7   Event Series 5   No * State Relays 

  Sunday November 16   State Relays 13s-17s   ESLAC selection   @ Blacktown International Sports 
Park  

  Friday November 21   Week 8   Event Series 3   Yes 

  Friday November 28   Week 9   Event Series 4   Yes 

  Friday December 5   No Competition   No Competition   No * (zone weekend) 

  Saturday December 6   Zone Championships   Inner City U7-17   ES Marks 

  Sunday December 7   Zone Championships   Inner City U7-17   ES Marks 

  Friday December 12   No Competition   No Competition   No (Christmas Break) 

  Friday December 19   No Competition   No Competition   No (Christmas Break) 

  Friday December 26   No Competition   No Competition   No (Christmas Break) 

  Friday January 2   No Competition   No Competition   No (New Year’s Break) 

  Friday January 9   No Competition   No Competition   No (School Holidays) 

  Friday January 16   No Competition   No Competition   No (School Holidays) 

  Friday January 23  Week 10   Event Series 6   Yes 

  Saturday 24 January  NSW Combined -State Multi 
Event Champs U16- Masters 

  All LA NSW   @ Sydney Olympic Park (SOPAC) 

  Sunday 25 January  NSW Combined -State Multi 
Event Champs U14- Masters 

  All LA NSW   @ Sydney Olympic Park (SOPAC) 

  Friday January 30  Week 11   Event Series 3   No* (Regional Championships) 

  Saturday January 31   Regional Championships TBC   Region 8   Venue TBC 

  Sunday February 1   Regional Championships TBC   Region 8   Venue TBC 

  Friday February 6   Week 12   Event Series 6   Yes 

  Friday February 13   Week 13   Event Series 5   Yes 

  Friday February 20   Week 14   Yes 

  Friday February 27   Week 15   Event Series 2   Yes 

  Saturday February 28 State Multi Event Champ U7-U15   All LANSW   Maitland 

  Sunday March 1 State Multi Event Champ U7-U15   All LANSW   Maitland 

  Friday March 6   Week 16   Event Series 4   No 

  Thursday March 12 to 
Sunday March 16  

  NSW Junior Championships 
13s-20s 

  All LANSW U13-
20 

  @ Sydney Olympic Park (SOPAC) 

  Friday March 13   Week 17 (End ESLAC Season)   Event Series 5   No (Tony Tots Medal Ceremony) 

  Saturday March 21   LANSW State Champs 9s-12s   All LANSW U9-12   @ Sydney Olympic Park (SOPAC) 

  Sunday March 22   LANSW State Champs 9s-12s-   All LANSW U9-12   @ Sydney Olympic Park (SOPAC) 

State Relay Championships: State Relay Championships 8s-12s Sunday 9 November 
State Relay Championships: State Relay Championships 13s -17s Saturday 15 and Sunday 16 Nov 
Zone Championships: Zone Championships Sat 6 Nov & Sun 70 December 2025 ES Marks 
Regional Championships Saturday 31 Jan and Sunday 1 February 2026 Venue TBC 

State Combined Championships: Saturday 28 and Sunday 1 March 2026 Hunter Sports Centre Glendale 

State Championships  13s -20s Thursday 12 March to Sunday 15 March Sydney Olympic Park 

 State Championships 9s – 12s Saturday 21 March to Sunday 22 March Sydney Olympic Park 

*Points nights may vary where be reinstated if Championships are cancelled
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